

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
ENGINEERING SERVICES
1000 ROCHESTER HILLS DRIVE
ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN 48309

BID TABULATION
2013 ASPHALT ROAD REHABILITATION PROGRAM

CITY FILE #E13-002

BID OPENING DATE: 3:00 P.M. Tuesday, March 26, 2013

Part A - Local Streets (Avon Hills-Relyea Acres, Klem Gardens, Martin Farms-Bassett Smith, S Blvd Gardens)	Engineers Estimate January, 2013	Pro-Line Asphalt 11797 29 Mile Road Washington, MI 48095	Florence Cement Co. 12585 23 Mile Road Shelby Twp, MI 48315	Asphalt Specialists, Inc. 1780 E. Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340
--	--	--	---	--

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Cold Milling HMA Surface	51,500	Syd	\$1.15	\$59,225.00	\$1.04	\$53,560.00	\$1.05	\$54,075.00	\$1.55	\$79,825.00
2	Conc Curb & Gutter, Rem	1,225	Lft	\$7.75	\$9,493.75	\$2.00	\$2,450.00	\$6.50	\$7,962.50	\$8.00	\$9,800.00
3	Utility Structure, Adjust w/ EJ Riser Rings	189	Each	\$300.00	\$56,700.00	\$230.00	\$43,470.00	\$190.00	\$35,910.00	\$195.00	\$36,855.00
4	Utility Structure, Reconstruct	7	Vft	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$215.00	\$1,505.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00
5	Utility Structure, Recondition	7	Each	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00
6	Conc Curb & Gutter (Match Existing)	1,225	Lft	\$20.00	\$24,500.00	\$5.00	\$6,125.00	\$16.00	\$19,600.00	\$19.00	\$23,275.00
7	Conc Pathway Curb, Integral w/ walk, 6 inch width (max 8 inch height)	150	Lft	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$14.50	\$2,175.00	\$14.50	\$2,175.00
8	Joint Membrane	3,000	Lft	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.80	\$5,400.00	\$1.10	\$3,300.00	\$2.15	\$6,450.00
8a	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Detail 7	3,000	Lft	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.40	\$7,200.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00
8b	Hand Patching	20	Ton	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
9	HMA, 5E3	9,500	Ton	\$70.00	\$665,000.00	\$71.00	\$674,500.00	\$73.25	\$695,875.00	\$71.00	\$674,500.00
10	HMA, 4E3 (Modified)	300	Ton	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$84.00	\$25,200.00
11	Pathway, Rem	3,750	Sft	\$1.50	\$5,625.00	\$2.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.85	\$3,187.50	\$2.00	\$7,500.00
12	HMA Pathway, 4E03	7	Ton	\$105.00	\$735.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$90.00	\$630.00
13	HMA Pathway, 5E03	7	Ton	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$90.00	\$630.00
14	21AA Aggregate Base under Pathway (C.I.P)	35	Ton	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$21.50	\$752.50	\$22.00	\$770.00
15	Pathway Ramp/Landing, Conc, 6 inch	1,450	Sft	\$5.00	\$7,250.00	\$4.40	\$6,380.00	\$4.00	\$5,800.00	\$7.50	\$10,875.00
16	Pathway, Conc, 4 inch	2,100	Sft	\$3.50	\$7,350.00	\$3.30	\$6,930.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$4.25	\$8,925.00
17	ADA Detectable Warning Surface	400	Sft	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$14.50	\$5,800.00	\$27.00	\$10,800.00
18	Topsoil Surface, 2 inch and Seeding, Mixture THM w/ Mulch	550	Syd	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$3.50	\$1,925.00
19	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	13	Each	\$90.00	\$1,170.00	\$65.00	\$845.00	\$78.00	\$1,014.00	\$70.00	\$910.00
20	Audio & Video Coverage	1	L. Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
21	Traffic Maintenance & Control	1	L.Sum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
22	Mobilization, Max 5% - Items 1 thru 21	1	L. Sum	\$45,994.94	\$45,994.94	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$22,765.00	\$22,765.00

Sub-Total Part A:	\$969,393.69	\$903,110.00	\$910,406.50	\$959,910.00
--------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

Part B - Fire Station No. 3, Parking Lot Rehabilitation	Engineers Estimate January, 2013	Pro-Line Asphalt 11797 29 Mile Road Washington, MI 48095	Florence Cement Co. 12585 23 Mile Road Shelby Twp., MI 48315	Asphalt Specialists, Inc. 1780 E. Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340
--	--	--	--	--

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
23	Cold Milling HMA Surface	2,500	Syd	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.87	\$7,175.00	\$2.60	\$6,500.00	\$2.07	\$5,175.00
24	HMA, 5E3	210	Ton	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$90.31	\$18,965.10	\$90.00	\$18,900.00	\$74.00	\$15,540.00
25	Pavt, Rem	200	Syd	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.32	\$2,064.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
26	Conc Pavt, Reinf, 9 inch	200	Syd	\$54.00	\$10,800.00	\$47.43	\$9,486.00	\$43.50	\$8,700.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
27	Utility Structure, Adjust w/EJ Riser Rings	8	Each	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$190.00	\$1,520.00
28	Utility Structure, Reconstruct	5	Vft	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00
29	Utility Structure, Recondition	8	Each	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
30	Concrete Isolation Area	8	Each	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$408.90	\$3,271.20	\$480.00	\$3,840.00	\$370.00	\$2,960.00
31	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborn, 4", White	400	Lft	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.09	\$436.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
32	Preformed Thermoplastic Handicap Symbol_90 MIL- White on Blue, 40"x40"	2	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$408.90	\$817.80	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
33	21AA Aggregate Base	50	Ton	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$22.02	\$1,101.00	\$18.50	\$925.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
34	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, (Special)	15	Cyd	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$37.00	\$555.00	\$38.00	\$570.00
35	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, (Modified)	15	Cyd	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$36.00	\$540.00
36	Mobilization, Max 5% - Items 23 thru 35	1	L.Sum	\$2,889.00	\$2,889.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00

Sub-Total Part B:	\$60,669.00	\$49,516.10	\$46,045.00	\$43,930.00
--------------------------	--------------------	--------------------	--------------------	--------------------

Part C - Shadow Woods Speed Humps

Engineers Estimate
January, 2013

Pro-Line Asphalt
11797 29 Mile Road
Washington, MI 48095

Florence Cement Co.
12585 23 Mile Road
Shelby Twp, MI 48315

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.
1780 E. Highwood
Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
37	Speed Hump - City Detail	4	Each	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
38	Cold Plastic Pavt Marking, Speed Hump Chevron	8	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$320.00	\$2,560.00	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$295.00	\$2,360.00
39	Traffic Maintenance & Control	1	L. Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
40	Mobilization, Max 5% - Items 37 thru 39	1	Each	\$460.00	\$410.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$210.00	\$210.00

Sub-Totals Part C: **\$9,610.00** **\$11,010.00** **\$13,150.00** **\$7,070.00**

Total Parts A, B, and C (Items 1-40): **\$1,039,672.69** **\$963,636.10** **\$969,601.50** **\$1,010,910.00**

Other Bidders	Total Bid Amount:
James P. Contracting, Inc. 67222 Van Dyke, Washington Twp, MI 48095	\$1,016,185.95
Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. 830 Kirts Blvd, Ste 100, Troy, MI 48084	\$1,022,380.00
Barrett Paving Materials 5800 Cherry Hill Road, Ypsilanti, MI 48198	\$1,023,478.75
Cadillac Asphalt, LLC 2575 Haggerty Rd, Ste 100, Canton, MI 48188	\$1,351,199.60